

ÂITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4477/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2009 in CRLM No. 11511/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NOOR JAHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER